Chemistry Facilities

Director: Michael Baldwin

Email: baldwimj@ucmail.uc.edu

Phone: 513-556-9225

Business Contact: Amanda Newton

Email: newtonat@ucmail.uc.ed

Phone: 513-556-1903

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department.

Rate Effective Date: 6/1/2025

Rate Description

SENSORS Nicolet FTIR spectrometer & microscope unassisted /hour
SENSORS (ESEM) Environmental Scanning Electron Microscope

assisted/hour

SENSORS INSTRUMENTS GROUP 1 UNASSISTED (see instruments

below)

SENSORS Veeco multimode scanning probe microscope/hour
SENSORS INSTRUMENTS GROUP 2 UNASSISTED (see instruments

below)

X-Ray Data Set Academic/SAMPLE

X-Ray Setup Academic/SAMPLE

X-Ray Unit Cell Only Academic/SAMPLE
X-Ray Powder Analysis

NMR 500 Rotor setup

NMR 500 1-8 HRS (1/2/ HR MINIMUM)/hour
NMR 500 8-24 HRS/hour

NMR 500 >24 HRS/hour

NMR 500 1-8 HRS (1/2/ HR MINIMUM)/hour (unassisted)
NMR 500 8-24 HRS/hour (unassisted)

NMR 500 >24 HRS/hour (unassisted)

NMR AV400, NEO400 1-8 HRS (1/2/ HR MINIMUM)/hour
NMR AV400, NEO400 9-24 HRS/hour

NMR AV400, NEO400 >24 HRS/hour
MASSSPEC LC-MS Injection Rate
MASSSSPEC LC-MS Injection + 1/2 Hour
MASSSSPEC LC-MS Injection +1 Hour
MASSSPEC PK Analysis

MASSSPEC GC-MS Hourly Rate

MASSSPEC MALDI-MS Hourly Rate
MASSSPEC GC-MS Self Operated Hourly Rate
MASSSPEC GC-MS Training

Total Pass Through Costs

Internal &
Sponsored Rates

$ 40.00

4

90.00

10.00
40.00

30.00
100.00
15.00
50.00
25.00
50.00
8.00
6.00
4.00
5.28
5.00
3.00
6.00
5.00
3.00
120.00
160.00
200.00
30.00
80.00
80.00
16.00
240.00
Cost of Expense

RAPAAPAPADDNDARAPAAPAADRNARAPANAPAAANR NP AND & AP

External Rates
Internal + Market

Internal + Market

Internal + Market
Internal + Market

Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Cost of Expense

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.




