Chemistry Facilities

Director: Michael Baldwin Email: baldwimj@ucmail.uc.edu Phone: 513-556-9225

Business Contact: Amanda Newton Email: newtonat@ucmail.uc.ed Phone: 513-556-1903

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department.

Rate Effective Date:

6/1/2025

Rete Description	Internal &		
Rate Description	Spo	nsored Rates	External Rates
SENSORS Nicolet FTIR spectrometer & microscope unassisted /hour SENSORS (ESEM) Environmental Scanning Electron Microscope	\$	40.00	Internal + Market
assisted/hour SENSORS INSTRUMENTS GROUP 1 UNASSISTED (see instruments	\$	90.00	Internal + Market
below)	\$	10.00	Internal + Market
SENSORS Veeco multimode scanning probe microscope/hour SENSORS INSTRUMENTS GROUP 2 UNASSISTED (see instruments	\$	40.00	Internal + Market
below)	\$	30.00	Internal + Market
X-Ray Data Set Academic/SAMPLE	\$	100.00	Internal + Market
X-Ray Setup Academic/SAMPLE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	15.00	Internal + Market
X-Ray Unit Cell Only Academic/SAMPLE	\$	50.00	Internal + Market
X-Ray Powder Analysis	\$	25.00	Internal + Market
NMR 500 Rotor setup	\$	50.00	Internal + Market
NMR 500 1-8 HRS (1/2/ HR MINIMUM)/hour	\$	8.00	Internal + Market
NMR 500 8-24 HRS/hour	\$	6.00	Internal + Market
NMR 500 >24 HRS/hour	\$	4.00	Internal + Market
NMR 500 1-8 HRS (1/2/ HR MINIMUM)/hour (unassisted)	\$	5.28	Internal + Market
NMR 500 8-24 HRS/hour (unassisted)	\$	5.00	Internal + Market
NMR 500 >24 HRS/hour (unassisted)	\$	3.00	Internal + Market
NMR AV400, NEO400 1-8 HRS (1/2/ HR MINIMUM)/hour	\$	6.00	Internal + Market
NMR AV400, NEO400 9-24 HRS/hour	\$	5.00	Internal + Market
NMR AV400, NEO400 >24 HRS/hour	\$	3.00	Internal + Market
MASSSPEC LC-MS Injection Rate	\$	120.00	Internal + Market
MASSSSPEC LC-MS Injection + 1/2 Hour	\$	160.00	Internal + Market
MASSSSPEC LC-MS Injection +1 Hour	\$	200.00	Internal + Market
MASSSPEC PK Analysis	\$	30.00	Internal + Market
MASSSPEC GC-MS Hourly Rate	\$ \$ \$	80.00	Internal + Market
MASSSPEC MALDI-MS Hourly Rate	\$	80.00	Internal + Market
MASSSPEC GC-MS Self Operated Hourly Rate	\$	16.00	Internal + Market
MASSSPEC GC-MS Training	\$	240.00	Internal + Market
Total Pass Through Costs	Co	st of Expense	Cost of Expense

Contact Government Cost Compliance at <u>GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu</u> for questions concerning the approved rates.